TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM696833 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terramark Markencreation Gmbh		12/14/2021	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lonos SE	
Street Address:	Elgendorfer Str. 57	
City:	Montabaur	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	56410	
Entity Type:	Societas Europae (Se): EUROPEAN UNION	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85013811	IONOS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7733200593 tmdocket@cm.law Email: Angela Washelesky **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 5521 North Sawyer Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Angela Washelesky

Address Line 1: 5521 N. Sawyer Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60625

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Washelesky	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Washelesky/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0961

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of 14/12/2021, this Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between Terramark Markencreation Gmbh, Wachmannstrasse 1B, 28209 Bremen, Germany, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (GmbH) (the "Assignor"), and IONOS SE, Elgendorfer Str. 57, 56410 Montabeur, Germany, a Societas Europaea (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the US trademark "IONOS" US Reg No. 4298521 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registration of the Trademark to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR
Terramark Markencreation Gpibh
By: J. Gliss
Title: CEO
ASSIGNEE
IONOS SE
By:
Title: Senior IP-/Patentmanager

{00383633-1-}

RECORDED: 12/22/2021